
Embassy 0/ the United Statc5 o/America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Da te : - 8 MA" / - ?I MAY t986 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is in response to your inquiry concetning the United States Orderly Departure 

Program, a progr~ by which qualified individuals are able to resettle in the 

United States from Vietnam. The high volume of ODP cases and inquiries 

unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than this letter. 

/---/ We regret that the Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 
of the beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
in writing on Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Form G-28. 

/77' We acknowledge receipt of the documents for --riep..) v;..,.iJ U~ 
I . IV No. 17--' I \ I , which you sent US on ef'?l L- i'1 K0 

We ~/have not reviewed your relative's/relatives' files. File review is 
conducted in accordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additional documents are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
been reviewed. 

/-/- The documents ~.hich we still need to complete _____________ ' s 

case are: ---------------------------------

/-/- The Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about has/has not 
been issued. The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will 
receive exit permiSSion, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese 
authorities. 

/---/ Should you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify OOP 
of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case. 

/--/- The interview with the UNHCR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and 
we have no influence on the scheduling of individual cases for interview. 

/---/ Your relative(s) has/have been L,terviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but 
his/her/their case has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer. 

/-/- We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s). 

/--/- Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified 
the Vietnamese that he/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure. 
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely 
up to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
will notify you of your relative's/jelatives' onward travel plans and 
his/her/their exact date of arrival in~the United States. 

ODP-20 
(0434f: 2/86) 

Sincerely, 
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Or erly'Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



To : BI'6M ':1<HUC MIN H THU 

p.D rooX 54- 3 5 

ftIZLtNG·TON ) VA £ZoE: O b3 S 

( eel QU A N cLlu TU N f~~ (\1 c·;-t-i ~ 1-1 ~I 'Vi ,N ) 



- , 



fA't \Ie; -.tt~ TII\.HiA 

MINH THU 

\/IJ ) 



VIA AIRMAIL 

kll{j~ -/1,1/ N 1-/ _ T I-/- d 
P,a .' Box.~ .?-4~.r- {JRLt'J{!~rralJ 

V. A. <'.t~ 06, G 6".1:;-

OC1 P, '987 
U SA- . 





1" 

Embassy of the United StaJe,~ of Americn 

BangkOk, Thailand 

Date: - 8 MA" '- 8 MAY f;}86 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the United States Orderly Departure 
Program, a progr~ by which qualified individuals are able to resettle in the 

United States from Vietnam. The high volume of OOP cases and inquiries 
unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than this letter. 

II We regret that the orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 
of the beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
in writ.i.ng on Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Form G-28. 

177 We aCk~ledge receipt of the doc\.JllE!l1ts for --ri~ v,t.,J U~ • 
I ,IV No. 17.."7 III , which you sent us on Pf'£.., .... ,4f;?'\ 

We ~/have not reviewed your relative's/relatives' files. File reV1ew 1S 
conducted in accordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additional documents are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
been reviewed. 

I-I The documents ~}lich we still need to complete ____________ ' s 

I-I 

case are: ___________________________________________ ___ 

The Letter of IntrodUction (LOI) which you are inquiring about haslhas not 
been issued. The LOI dOes not guarantee that youlyour relative(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese 
authorities. 

II Should youlyour relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify OOP 
of the exit permit f1I..Iltlers for each person listed on the case. 

1-1- The interview with the I..N-CR representative in He Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Interviews are schedUled by the Vietnamese authorities, and 
we have no influence on the ~~duling of individual cases for interview. 

II Your relative(s) has/have bee .. interviewed in He Chi Minh City. but 
his/her/their case has not yet oeen approved by a Consular or INS officer. 

/-1 We are awaiting a rredical :::learance for your relative( s) • 

I I Your relative( s) haslhave been approved. for the U.S., and we have notified 
the Vietnamese that he/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure, 
We cannot predict when helshelthey will be manifested as that is solely 
up to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
his/her/their exact date of arrival in tne United States. 

ODP-20 
(0434f: 2186) 

Sincerely, 

\ ~ 
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, I , / 

Or erly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
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